Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock code: 00128)

TRADING HALT

At the request of ENM Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted with effect from 1:00 p.m. on 25 May 2023 (Hong Kong time), pending the release of an announcement pursuant to The Code on Takeovers and Mergers (the "Takeovers Code"), which constitutes inside information of the Company. Further announcement will be made by the Company as and when appropriate in accordance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange and the Takeovers Code.

By Order of the Board
ENM Holdings Limited
Penny Soh Peng CROSBIE-WALSH

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 25 May 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are:

Executive Director:

Mrs. Penny Soh Peng CROSBIE-WALSH (Chief Executive Officer)

Non-Executive Directors:

Mr. Hung Han WONG (Non-executive Chairman)

Mr. David Charles PARKER

Independent Non-Executive Directors:

Mr. Kin Wing CHEUNG

Mr. Kiu Sang Baldwin LEE

Mr. Ted Tak Tai LEE

Ms. Sarah Young O'DONNELL